

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SHRI B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5041/2006

KSL & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARIHANT THREADS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr. Puneet Tyagi that he

is entering appearance for respondent No.3 today.

The learned counsel has prayed for time to file counter.

The record would show that the third respondent was served before 11.8.2006.

Therefore, the third respondent has got sufficient opportunity to file counter. However, by

way of last chance, I am granting three weeks' time more to file Vakalatnama and Counter, if any, as prayed for.

If counter is not filed within the above-said period, list the matter before the

Hon'ble Court.

If counter is filed, list before this court again on 18.10.2006.

endra Kumar)

(B. Sudhe

Registrar

rd