

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5041/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No. 2041/2006
& WP No. 2042/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KSL & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARIHANT THREADS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv (NP)

Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed, instead of 23rd January, 2007 put up this matter
on 24th

January, 2007.

Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay

aster

Court Master

Court M