

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5041/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No. 2041/2006

& WP No. 2042/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KSL & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARIHANT THREADS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant V.G., Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Narang, Sr. adv.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that

the matter is pending before the BIFR and the next date fixed for hearing of the

matter there is 22nd February, 2007. Counsel

...2/-

- 2 -

for the petitioner has objection and submits that the second Reference is really not

maintainable, if any. However, since the matter is coming up before the BIFR on 22nd

February, 2007, we would not like to make any observation at this stage. We expect

the BIFR to pass appropriate orders on the next date.

Put up this matter on 14th March, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan

Court Master