

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5041/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No. 2041/2006 & WP No. 2042/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KSL & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARIHANT THREADS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2007 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv

For Res.No.4

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv

For Res.No.5

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there is some bereavement in the family of the counsel
for Respondent No.3.

Put up on 21st March, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master