

ITEM NO.101(P.H.)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5225/2008

KSL &amp; INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARIHANT THREADS LTD. & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.  
Ms.Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr.Zafar Inayat, Adv.  
Mr.Govind Grewal, Adv.  
Mr.Dasharath, T.M.,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv.

R.No.5

Mr.Sanjay Bhat, Adv.  
Mr.Dushyant Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.Mr.Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
For Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri V.Giri, learned senior counsel for the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Sanjay Bhat, learned counsel for respondent no.5 argued for about 10 minutes. Thereafter Mr.C.A.Sundaram, learned senior counsel argued in rejoinder for about 5 minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed in a week's time.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar